

North End Little League 2025 Sponsorship

North End Little League is actively preparing for the 2025 baseball season and is currently looking for sponsors. We have served the city youth of Bridgeport since 1954. We have new sponsorship packages which include opportunities to put your business name on our team's uniform shirts and banners on multiple fields along with our updated website and social media pages. We are more than just a league, we are a family at NELL, and we want the children of Bridgeport to have the wonderful opportunity to learn more than just baseball. We are teaching leadership, sportsmanship, friendships and life skills that will help these children become our future leaders and have a positive influence. They are our future leaders.

We look to sponsors to help offset the costs of league operations, so we can maintain low fees for our players ensuring that anyone who wants to play Little League baseball can do so at an affordable price. Funds raised from your generous support go toward such things as player equipment, umpires, uniforms, field materials and improvements to name a few. Sponsoring helps you gain exposure for your business. It is an inexpensive marketing tool that is also a tax-deductible expense. You gain name recognition, and you also get to fulfill your sense of duty to the community. Your business will get exposure to the many families that come to our North End Little League fields.

To take advantage of this opportunity and become a sponsor of North End Little League, complete the form and email it to <u>Nellbridgeport@gmail.com</u> along with a preference of payment type. You can write a check made payable to North End Little League. To avoid a delay in processing we can pick up the sponsor check or you can mail it to the address below: **North End Little League**

425 Thorme St. Bridgeport, CT 06606

All Donations are tax deductible as NELL is a 501 C-3 not for profit organization. Please make any checks payable to "NELL".

To get your business name on a team uniform, it is imperative to get your payment in early as possible, these sponsorships are limited due to the number of teams we create and are handled on a 1st come 1st serve basis.

NELL Board Members

President-Jose Aviles (203) 520-7788 | Vice President-Enrique Batista (917) 420-3160

Treasurer-Shalimar Montanez (917) 822-3260 | Recording Secretary-Jennise Rosado (347) 223-3477

Safety Coordinator- Chekesha Williams (475) 238-9328 | Player Agent-Daniel Aviles (203) 414-5044

Fundraising Coordinator-Sunelmarie Rosario-Feneque (203) 993-3350



North End Little League 2025 Sponsor Agreement

Name:			
Business Name:			
Address:			
City/State/Zip:			
Phone: ()	Email:_		
Website:			
Previous Sponsor	New Sponsor		
Corporate Spons	or ("GRAND SLAM	") PACKAGE: <mark>\$2,000</mark>).00
Team Sponsor ('	'HOME- RUN") PAC	CKAGE: <mark>\$700.00</mark>	
All Star ("NO HI	(TTER") PACKAGE	: \$600.00	
Score Board Spo □ 3 Scoreboards \$ □ 1 Scoreboard \$2 □ League Sponsor 	500.00 200.00		
Social Media Boo	oster ("SINGLE")PA	CKAGE: <mark>\$100.00</mark>	
Donation \$ All Donations are tax	<mark>k deductible as NELL</mark> make any check	is a 501 C-3 not for j s payable to "NELL".	profit organization. Please
Check/Cash		Amount:	
Check #: Date:		Collected by:	

≽

SPONSOR RECEIPT: North End Little League

Sponsor Name:	Sponsor Type:	
Check/Cash	Amount:	
Check #:	Collected by:	
Date:		